

Add: At & Po. Anita, Kim-Olpad Highway, Ta. Olpad, Dist. Surat, Gujarat, India-394110.

www.vidhyadeepuni.ac.in

info@vidhyadeepuni.ac.in

Date: 05/11/2022

## Ref. No/Adm/ICC/134 /2022

## **OFFICE ORDER/05/2022**

The Hon'ble President of Vidhyadeep University is pleased to constitute the 'Internal Complaints Committee' (ICC) of the Vidhyadeep University in accordance with the 'University Grant Commission (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal of Sexual Harassment of Women Employees and Students in higher education institutions) Regulations 2015' (Under Section 04)

The purpose of this committee is to provide protection against sexual harassment of women at workplace and for the prevention and redressal of complaints of sexual harassment and matter connected therewith or incident thereto.

	INTERNAL COMPLAIN COMMITTEE (ICC)	
1	Prof. Jayshree Ravalji	Presiding
		Officer
2	Dr. Avani Patel	Member
3	Ms. Vrunda Shule	Member
4	Mr. Deepak Patel	Member
5	Ms. Sundarben Patel	Member

The Maximum Tenure of the Committee is three year from the date of this office order, However management reserves the right to increase or decrease members of the committee. Roles and Responsibilities of the Committee will be as per the aforestated UGC Regulation 2015.

## Sd/-**Registrar**

Encl: (1) UGC (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal of Sexual Harassment of Women Employees and Students in higher education institutions) Regulations 2015

(2) Handbook on Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace

To.

Presiding Officer and All Members of the Committee

Copy To,

- (1) President Vidhyadeep University
- (2) Vice-President Vidhyadeep University
- (3) Campus Director Vidhyadeep University
- (4) All Principals of Constituent Colleges of Vidhyadeep University
- (5) All Departmental Heads of Vidhyadeep University
- (6) Select File
- (7) Notice Board